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SUSUNAN KERABAT KERJA INDONESIA MEMILIH  14 FEBRUARI 2024 
 
 
Day  Part I    (05.00 WIB – 09.00 WIB)   
Programa 1  
Koordinator      :  Taufan Chalis, S.T 
Pengarah Acara      :   Zulkiram, S.I.Kom 
Gate Keeper      :   Heri Tamliqa, A.Md 
Presenter      :   Karno Putra 
Reporter       :   1.   Anwar, S.Sos.I 
          2.   Arif Rizalul, S.Sos 
          3.   T. Fadhil Tartia Tandy 
          4.    John  Nehro, S.E 
          5.   Maulidia, S.I.Kom 
Unit Manajer      :   Samsul Bahri 
Operator      :   Abdul Manan 
 
 
Programa 2 
Koordinator      :  Taufan Chalis, S.T 
Pengarah Acara      :  Said Bukhari, S.Sos 
Gate Keeper      :  Hendy Sebayang 
Presenter      :  Tata Maulizar 
Reporter       :   1.   Haris Nanda Lubis, S.Sos 
          2.   Desri Mulyani 
          3.   Ismail, S.I.Kom 
          4.   Mailiza, S.E 
          5.   Darmayani 
Unit Manajer      :   Samsul Bahri 
Operator      :   Abdul Manan 
     
Day  Part II   (09.00 WIB – 13.00 WIB) 
Programa 1 
Koordinator      :  Arrahmansyah 
Pengarah Acara      :  Eka Mustika, S.E 
Gate Keeper      :  Ayu Primawaty Putri, A.Md 
Presenter      :  Darmayani 
Reporter       :   1.   Anwar, S.Sos.I 
          2.   Arif Rizalul, S.Sos 
          3.   T. Fadhil Tartia Tandy 
          4.    John  Nehro, S.E 
          5.   Maulidia, S.I.Kom 
          6.   Baharuddin (Kontributor Kuala Bubon) 
          7.   Mardianto (Kontributor TPS  Kota) 
          8.   Samsuardi (Kontributor Beutong-Nagan Raya) 
          9.   Jenedi Rahman (Kontributor Simeulu) 
Unit Manajer      :   Yudi Iskandar, S.E 
Operator      :   Abdul Manan 
     
Programa 2 
Koordinator      :  Arrahmansyah 
Pengarah Acara      :  Hervia Wulandari, A.Md 
Gate Keeper      :  Anita 
Presenter      :  Ismail & Tata Maulizar  (TANDEM) 
Reporter       :   1.    Haris Nanda Lubis, S.Sos 
          2.    Mailiza, S.E 
          3.    Desri Mulyani 
          4.    Agustina, S.Sos 
          5.    Ema Kharisma 
Unit Manajer      :   Yudi Iskandar, S.E 
Operator      :   Abdul Manan 



     
 
 
 
 
Day  Part III   (13.00 WIB – 18.00 WIB) 
Programa 1 
Koordinator      :  T. Iqval Achyar, A.Md 
Pengarah Acara      :  Agustina, S.Sos 
Gate Keeper      :  Erna Wilis, S.H.I 
Presenter      :  Arrahmansyah 
Reporter       :   1.   Anwar, S.Sos.I 
          2.   Arif Rizalul, S.Sos 
          3.   T. Fadhil Tartia Tandy 
          4.   Puadi Safria 
          5.   Maulidia, S.I.Kom 
          6.   Baharuddin (Kontributor Kuala Bubon) 
          7.   Mardianto (Kontributor TPS  Kota) 
          8.   Samsuardi (Kontributor Beutong-Nagan Raya) 
          9.   Jenedi Rahman (Kontributor Simeulu) 
Unit Manajer      :   Novianti, AR. S.E 
Operator      :   Fajar Bahari, A.Md 
 
Programa 2 
Koordinator      :  T. Iqval Achyar, A.Md 
Pengarah Acara      :  Ema Kharisma 
Gate Keeper      :  Murdani 
Presenter      :  Desri Mulyani & Mailiza  (TANDEM) 
Reporter       :   1.    Haris Nanda Lubis, S.Sos 
          2.    Hendy Sebayang 
          3.    Tata Maulizar 
          4.    Ismail 
          5.    Arrahmansyah 
Unit Manajer      :   Novianti, AR. S.E 
Operator      :   Fajar Bahari, A.Md 
 
 
Day  Part IV   (18.00 WIB – 24.00 WIB) 
Programa 1 
Koordinator      :  Junaidi Ariansyah, S.Sos 
Pengarah Acara      :  Irwandi, S.Sos 
Gate Keeper      :  Agus Fardesi, S.T 
Presenter      :  Hendy Sebayang 
Reporter       :   1.   Anwar, S.Sos.I 
          2.   Arif Rizalul, S.Sos 
          3.   T. Fadhil Tartia Tandy 
          4.   Puadi Safria 
          5.   John Nehro 
          6.   Baharuddin (Kontributor Kuala Bubon) 
          7.   Mardianto (Kontributor TPS  Kota) 
          8.   Samsuardi (Kontributor Beutong-Nagan Raya) 
          9.   Jenedi Rahman (Kontributor Simeulu) 
Unit Manajer      :   Faisal 
Operator      :   Sunardi 
 
 
Programa 2 
Koordinator      :  Junaidi Ariansyah, S.Sos 
Pengarah Acara      :  Heri Tamliqa, A.Md 
Gate Keeper      :  Sukarahman 
Presenter      :  Haris Nanda Lubis, S.Sos 
Reporter       :   1.   Ismail,  S.I.Kom 
          2.   Desri Mulyani 
          3.   Mailiza, S.E 
          4.   Tata Maulizar 
          5.   Arrahmansyah 
Unit Manajer     :   Faisal 
Operator      :   Sunardi 


